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To GUUNTY ASSESURS: 

PUSSBSOFEY TmmTS ,--.-,--mzw,.,se 

Here zre the answers to several freqcatiy asked questims 
conce,rrib~ possessoq- interests. 

if prz have ftiher cioestions m these Izacters, cxmt~ct 
Job EzCop or Don Idi 2-1 the Real ?ropeerty Tech111cz3. 
Assistaxe Ssction, (916) 445-4982. 

Sincerely, 

Verne Elton, Chief 
Assessment Standards Divisim 
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1. QEXIOK : 

3. QLIlZSTIO?Z : 

ANs>m : 

Do concessionakes, w!no kave contracts with public 
schools, co~-~~~ity colleges, state colleges, and 
state universities and who provide food service to 
students on school properties have taxable possessori 
interests? 

Historically, the Board has taken the position that 
concessionaires providing food service, i.e-, restaurants, 
cafeterias, vending facilities, and an-campus catering 
to public schools, have taxable possessor-y interests. 
However, property used exclusively for public schools, 
cormnunity colleges, state colleges, and state universities 
is exempt from property tzzttion under Article XIII, 
Section 3(d) of the Constitution. Because of several 
recent court decisions, we now conclude that property 
used by concessionaires exclusively for providing food 
service to public schools, etc., is digiELe for that 
exemption. 

.&c-e nongovernmenk-o~ned improvements lccated on tax-exempt, 
gover-nment-owned lands subject to reappraisal under 
&venue and Taxation Code Section 61fb) when r;ossesscry 
interests in the lands are created, renewed* subleased, 
or assigned? 

Under Section 61(b), a change of o$mership requiring . r rea?prusal occ-urs upon the creatLor, renexal, sublease, 
or assignment of a taxable possessory interest in tax- 
exempt real property. Hhere improvements are privately 
owned and do not revert to the gcverrzment, or-ly the 
possessmy interesk in the lands are to be reappraised. 

Do tenants of government-owned, "lo+income housir@ 
projects have tzable possesso,ry in&rests? 

x0. The courts have determined that no taxable possessory 
interests exist in the use of gcver-rment-c~ned housing by 
low-income persons residing therein. 

Co b-lind vendors who operate vending facilities in public 
buildings have taxable possessory interests? 

In our opinion no taxable possessorj interests exist in the 
use of public buildings by blind vendors who operate the 
vending facilities. The legal titerest granted is a mere 
license to operate a vending facility, and in &.ttson vs 
Comty of Contra Costa (136;2), 258 Cal. &p* Zd 295, the 
Court *lied the5 a mere license is not a possessory interest. 
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